Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
RBC BANK (USA) (FORMERLY: RBC CENTURA BANK)	LX) NO		
	Name: RYLA TELESERVICES, INC.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address; 2120 BARRETT PARK DR., NW.		
Corporation- State:	City: KENNESAW		
X Other BANK	State: GEORGIA		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: UNITED STATES Zip: 30114		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 05/05/2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship GEORGIA, UNITED STATES		
	OtherCitizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
○ Other_RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3049395 3040605 3058777 3053605		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: <u>LISA NORTON</u>			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 2758	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
City: <u>RESTON</u>	8. Payment Information:		
State: vA Zip: 20195			
Phone Number: 703-773-4141	Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: <u>703-773-5200</u>	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: <u>LISA.NORTON@DLAPIPER.COM</u>	Authorized Odel Harrie		
9. Signature:	JULY 21, 2010		
Signature	Date		
LISA NORTON Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004245 FRAME: 0450

USPTO

8/28/2010 9:51:17 PM PAGE

4/008 Fax Server

TO:LISA NORTON COMPANY:P.O. BOX 2758

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 06/15/2010 900164698 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
	FORMERLY RBC Centura Bank	05/05/2010	BANK:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RYLA TELESERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	2120 BARRETT PARK DR., NW
City:	KENNESAW
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30144
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3049395	EXCELLENT INTERACTIONS EVERY TIME
Registration Number:	3058777	RYLA TELESERVICES
Registration Number:	3040605	RYLA
Registration Number:	3053605	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)773-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037734141

Email: bert.lee@diapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Norton

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2758

Address Lina 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 366604-000005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bert Lee

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004245 FRAME: 0451

Ы

Jul-21-2010 04:58 PM DLA PIPER LLP US 7037734076

6/9

USPTO

6/28/2010 9:51:17 PM PAGE 5/008 Fax Server

TO:LISA NORTON COMPANY:P.O. BOX 2758

Signature:	/Bert Lee/
Date:	06/15/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Security-Release#page1.tif source=Security-Release#page2.tif source=Security-Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004245 FRAME: 0452

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and entered into as of this day of May, 2010, by and among RBC BANK (USA) (formerly known as RBC Centura Bank) ("Bank"), to and in favor of RYLA TELESERVICES, INC. ("Borrower").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Borrower executed an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 19, 2007 for the benefit of Bank (the "Security Agreement"), to supplement the security interests granted by Borrower to Bank pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated September 24, 2008 by and among Borrower and Bank (the "Loan and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 003585, at Frame 0522;

WHEREAS, the security interests granted by Borrower to Bank under the Loan and Security Agreement have terminated and the security interests granted by Borrower to Bank under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement have likewise terminated;

WHEREAS, Bank has agreed to execute this Release to evidence the termination of the security interests granted by Borrower under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, Bank, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank does hereby agree that the security interests granted by Borrower under the Security Agreement have been terminated and forever released.

IN FURTHERANCE THEREOF, Bank does hereby agree that the Security Agreement shall no longer constitute an encumbrance upon or assignment of the Trademarks and Trademark Applications referenced in Exhibit A.

[Signatures On Next Page]

RALEIOH 623255vi

TRADEMARK REEL: 004245 FRAME: 0453 The undersigned have executed this Release effective as of the date and year first above written.

BANK:

RBC BANK (USA),

a North Carolina banking corporation (formerly known as RBC Centura Bank)

Print Name:

Title: sr. Underwriter

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	Gerain
	7
COUNTY O	of Clayton

I certify that the following person(s) personally appeared before me this day, each acknowledging to me that he or she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated: _

Date: 5-5-10

Official Signature of Notary: _

Notary's Printed or Typed Name: Vanesoa Traner

_____, Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MY COMM. EXPIRES 2/3/2013

(Official Seal)

RAUEIGH 623855v1

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Design	Class Registration No.	Reg. Date
Excellent Interactions Every Time	Standard Character Mark	IC 035 3049395 US 100 US 101 US 102	1/24/2006
Ryla Teleservices	Design Plus Words, Letters, and/or Numbers	IC 035 3058777 US 100 US 101 US 102	2/14/2006
Ryla	Standard Character Mark	IC 035 3040605 US 100 US 101 US 102	1/10/2006
Miscellaneous Design	Design Only	IC 035 3053605 US 100 US 101 US 102	1/31/2006

RALEIGH 623855vi

RECORDED: 07/21/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004245 FRAME: 0455